Automation Products Group, Inc.  |  888.525.7300  |  sales@apgsensors.com  |  www.apgsensors.com
APG ®
Rev. A, 03/09/2018
True Echo™ Dual Frequency Pulse Radar
Level Transmitter For Solids
Series: PRS
The True EchoTM PRS Dual Frequency Pulse Radar Level Transmitter For Solids brings the unassailably accurate level
readings of radar sensors to difficult to measure solids. Whether powders or pellets, grains or granules, the True

• 6.1 μA output resolution
• Field configurable, 3-wire, 4-20 mA/20-4 mA Output
• Optional RS-232 or RS-485 communications
• PC calibration, diagnostic and data logging software
• PLC compatible (Modbus RTU)
• Nema 6/ IP68 enclosure rating
• Simple installation and setup
• Automatic adjustments for most tank conditions
• Very low material dielectric constant requirement
®
2
APG ® Rev. A, 03/09/2018
True Echo™ Series PRS Specifications
 Performance
• Operating Range:
PRS-050: 1 - 50 ft. (0.3 - 15 m)
PRS-100: 1 - 100 ft. (0.3 - 30 m)
• Frequency:
6.3 GHz and 26 GHz
• Accuracy:
± 0.25% of maximum range

Ø1.5
®
3
APG ® Rev. A, 03/09/2018
PRS Accessories
Please order separately, by part number.
Description Part Number
Pulse Radar PC Software 200092
Pulse Radar RS-232 cable 200093
USB to RS-232 converter 122971-0104
RS-485 to RS-232 conveter 122907-0078
Swivel aiming mount 200091
Common Model Configurations
6.3 & 26 GHz, 3” NPT mount, 316L SS 6” Ø Horn, Isolated 4-20 mA output
Model Number Model Description
PRS-050-V024-C4-AL-S6-T3 50’ range, 12-30 VDC supply, Aluminum Body, RS-485 communication
PRS-050-V024-C4-SS-S6-T3 50’ range, 12-30 VDC supply, 316L Stainless Steel Body, RS-485 communication
PRS-050-V115-C4-AL-S6-T3 50’ range, 115 VAC supply, Aluminum Body, RS-485 communication
PRS-050-V115-C4-SS-S6-T3 50’ range, 115 VAC supply, 316L Stainless Steel Body, RS-485 communication
PRS-100-V024-C4-AL-S6-T3 100’ range, 12-30 VDC supply, Aluminum Body, RS-485 communication
PRS-100-V024-C4-SS-S6-T3 100’ range, 12-30 VDC supply, 316L Stainless Steel Body, RS-485 communication
PRS-100-V115-C4-AL-S6-T3 100’ range, 115 VAC supply, Aluminum Body, RS-485 communication
PRS-100-V115-C4-SS-S6-T3 100’ range, 115 VAC supply, 316L Stainless Steel Body, RS-485 communication
®
APG ®
Rev. A, 03/09/2018
Model Configuration Options